

Frank Jones Southeast Regional Manager

Xylem Inc / Flygt Products 455 Harvest Time Drive Sanford, FL 32771 Tel 407-880-2900 Fax 407-880-2962

January 31st, 2024 For F/Y 2024

To: City of Northport Florida

From: Frank Jones

Subject: FLYGT PRODUCTS - SALES & SERVICE

Please be advised that Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc. is the only authorized vendor for FLYGT Products and is the only authorized service, repair, and warranty organization in the State of Florida; (East of the Apalachicola River). Our staff is properly trained to provide you with original equipment spare parts and repair & warranty service.

Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc. (formerly ITT Water & Wastewater) is the sole sales point for Florida from one of our facilities in Sanford, West Palm (Jupiter), or Ft. Myers.

FLYGT products are manufactured in our facility in Southern Sweden and distributed by our direct offices in Florida listed above

Thank you for your interest in FLYGT Products. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding distribution or any other matters

Sincerely,

Frank Jones

Frank Jones Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc.

